

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2181 of 2024****VISHAL KSHATRI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

20.12.2024	Mr. Dharendra Prasad Mishra, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Karan Kumar Baharani, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on admission. Admit. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file reply. List this case on 25th February, 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
<i>Bhumika</i>	