



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 2181 of 2024

VISHAL KSHATRI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

25/02/2025	Mr. Dhirendra Prasad Mishra, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Karan Bahrani, PL for the State. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply of I.A. No.01/2024, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
------------	--