



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
CRA No. 2181 of 2024
VISHAL KSHATRI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
CRA/697/2025
Order Sheet

10/02/2026	<u>CRA No.2181 of 2024</u> Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate appeared through V.C. and Mr. Akash Mishra, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Karan Bahrani, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for some time to file reply. List this matter in the week commencing 9th of March, 2026. In the meantime, reply be filed by the respondent-State. <u>CRA No.697 of 2025</u> Mr. Dharendra Prasad Mishra, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Karan Bahrani, Panel Lawyer for the State. List this matter along with <u>CRA No.2181 of 2024.</u> Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Saxena	